
Seeache
Walchen (erst ab DE)

Create: 2024-04-13 15:13:46 Update: 2025-08-03 16:50:48 Print: 2026-02-11 02:02:13
Country: Österreich / Austria   Region: Tirol   Subregion: Bezirk Schwaz   Town: Achenkirch
Difficulty:  a little difficult Grading:  v1 a4 I Total time:  1h27
Approachtime: 2min Tourtime: 1h10 Returntime: 15min
Altitude entry: 880m Altitude exit: 850m Delta Altitude: 30m
Canyon length:  600m Highest rapell: 0m Amount rapells: 0
Transport: on Foot Rock type: Drainage area: 174.91km²
Season: Orientation: Best Time:

Rating:  2.4 (3) Info:  3 (2) Belay:  0 ()
Specialities:

Gear:
Ropes: Ggf. Wurfsack
Summary: (machine translated)
Aquatic jump tour, perfect for beginners, family, or just to have fun. Commercially run.
Hydrology:

Access: (machine translated)
Parking is possible at Gasthaus Marie, but out of consideration it is better to park upstairs as it doesn't disturb 
anyone.
Approach: (machine translated)
From the upper parking lot, head northwest, cross the bridge and follow the path into the river.
Tour: (machine translated)
Many jumps (up to 6 - 7 m) and a few slides. Can be done with quite a lot of water, but then requires whitewater 
skills. Often run by commercially guided groups. By no means a deep canyon, but fun for beginners or children.
If you use the water level indicator "Unterer Walchen", 50 cm is still quite feasible, but not without it.
With perfect knowledge of the canyon and good white water skills, it is possible to climb at 80 - 90 cm. However, 
this can be quite dangerous if you don't know what you're doing. At higher water levels you should take your 
white water kayak or raft with you!
Return: (machine translated)
After the last jump/slide into the large pool, exit left onto a path that leads back to the road. Alternatively, 
continue until you reach Gasthaus Marie and get out there.
Coordinates:
Canyon Start  47.5540 11.6850
Canyon End  47.5580 11.6800
Alternative Canyon End  47.5630 11.6750
Parking at Entry  47.5520 11.6880
Parking at Exit  47.5620 11.6750

http://www.google.com/maps/place/47.55400000,11.68500000
http://www.google.com/maps/place/47.55800000,11.68000000
http://www.google.com/maps/place/47.56300000,11.67500000
http://www.google.com/maps/place/47.55200000,11.68800000
http://www.google.com/maps/place/47.56200000,11.67500000


Reports:

2024-10-28 | Der Insel Affe |    |     |  |  Normal |  Completed
Beautiful short canyon. Unfortunately, the water was very murky. Great for beginners or children's groups
(machine translated)

2024-09-06 | Christian Balla |   |     |  |  Low |  Completed
Average canyon but still scenic. We didn't need a harness or ropes. We walked back through the canyon - so the
tour can be done in 2 directions (at least when there is little water). (machine translated)

2023-09-23 | Montie |   |  |  |  Normal |  Completed
Super easy tour under normal water conditions. Great for whitewater practice during high water conditions. Lots
of jumps, deep pools. Very open "canyon".


